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 COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES (II) EXAMINATION,2011 
  
 S.NO. ROLL NO NAME 

INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 1 011440 MIHIR VIVEK CHAUDHARI 
 2 072316 PRASHANT SRIVASTAVA 
 3 000545 MANISH KUMAR 
 4 012795 VIVEK KUMAR SINHA 
 5 010093 DIWAKAR SHARMA 
 6 005184 ANIL KUMAR KAHARBAR 
 7 071710 DIVAY JAIN 
 8 030089 IBADAT DEOL 
 9 004587 SIDHARTH 
 10 056799 PRATEEK BAMEL 
 11 066617 KAMAL SINGH 
 12 024106 UPNEET SHARMA 
 13 048238 ARJUN KAPOOR 
 14 042079 JAGATJEET SINGH 
 15 050417 JITENDRA TYAGI 
 16 066832 ANKIT MISHRA 
 17 064738 AMIT GAUR 
 18 004460 RAHUL CHANDRA JHA 
 19 009704 ABHINAV JOSHI 
 20 053341 AMIT KUMAR 
 21 001628 SUMAN MAJUMDER 
 22 018880 MANOJ SINGH RAWAT 
 23 063717 ARJUN SAXENA 
 24 027355 KUMAR GAURAV 
 25 005238 MANISH KUMAR 
 26 067905 HIMANSHU SINGH 
 27 069564 SARFARAZ SINGH WAHAD 
 28 007596 SHASHANK GUPTA 
 29 087878 AMIT PATHAK 
 30 031667 RAJDEEP SINGH 
 31 002044 VISHVENDER SINGH TEOTIA 
 32 024984 AKSHAY DUA 
 33 009696 RAVI SAHARAN 
 34 044955 AAYUSH BHARDWAJ 
 35 063193 ASHRAYA VERMA 
 36 001705 TANUJ BAJAJ 
 37 073645 ADITYA BALI 
 38 055734 RITAM BAGCHI 
 39 046311 DIVYA PRAKASH 
 40 029830 SATAT MISHRA 
 41 034704 VIKRAM SINGH 
 42 008414 NAKUL TALWAR 
 43 064251 HEMANT RANA 
 44 055898 GOVIND SINGH 
 45 046842 ASIF ALI SIDDIQUIE 
 46 055293 GOSAIN NIKHIL NITIN 
 47 012245 RACHIT PANDE 
 48 035078 SAHIL RANDEV 
 49 059665 MADHUR KAUSHAL 
 50 068702 GAUTAM C A 
 INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 51 055927 ROCKY GARG 
 52 050985 RAHUL RAWAT 
 53 019841 SEEMANSHU TIWARI 
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 54 041107 VINAY KUMAR SHARMA 
 55 011894 SAIKAT SHEKHAR SARDAR 
 56 075069 SIDDHARTHA ARORA 
 57 039288 VISHVAJEET VERMA 
 58 060766 SARBRINDER SINGH BRAR 
 59 033445 MAITREY SINGH GOUR 
 60 007743 ANMOL KAPUR 
 61 024682 SAURABH DHIR 
 62 055492 AMIT PANT 
 63 022035 SAURABH KUMAR SINGH 
 64 077008 PRANAV RANJITH 
 65 052718 ANSHUMAN SINGH 
 66 066463 BHAVESH SANCHETI 
 67 031086 RISHABH GUPTA 
 68 019150 JERIN MATHEW JOSE 
 69 023931 KARTIK DAWAR 
 70 003951 VIVEK GIRI 
 71 006706 VIKAS AGGARWAL 
 72 005682 ABHIJEET SRIVASTAVA 
 73 027572 KANASE KRISHNA KANTH 
 74 080708 DAMANBIR SINGH ANAND 
 75 029084 ABHISHEK 
 76 011571 TANMAY BHARDWAJ 
 77 015800 PATHAK VEDANG KISHOR 
 78 032366 DIGVIJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT 
 79 010483 MANDEEP KUMAR ARYA 
 80 015657 AKSHAY DADHWAL 
 81 016186 RAVI GOEL 
 82 026865 SIDDHARTH SHUKLA 
 83 033787 ANIRUDH SRIVASTAVA 
 84 040910 RAVISH THAPA 
 85 049955 RAHUL BHATTACHARJEE 
 86 006856 ANIL KUMAR 
 87 056510 NAVYOG SINGH 
 88 074193 M SUKUMAR 
 89 096066 SOMESH SINGH CHOUDHARY 
 90 040023 MUKESH DANGI 
 91 060173 RAHUL MATTA 
 92 040504 ANUJ VEER SINGH 
 93 058452 RAVIN PHAUGAT 
 94 060203 SHANTANU KAUSHIK 
 95 007224 ASHOK KUMAR 
 96 031664 AKASH GOYAL 
 97 011519 VIVEKANAND 
 98 021622 RAHUL DHARMAWAT 
 99 042811 PRASHANT RANA 
 100 049586 SUMEET KARNATAK 
 INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 101 005983 RAHUL SHARMA 
 102 066339 TUHIN SINGH 
 103 073692 ARUNKRISHNAN D 
 104 027055 JILAY SHRAVAN KUMAR 
 105 056470 ANSHUL MEHRA 
 106 001133 JAYAMURUGAN R 
 107 019113 VENKATESH B 
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 108 059377 KARTIKEYA SHARMA 
 109 000172 AJAY PARTAP 
 110 000934 WAHENGBAM SHANJIB SINGH 
 111 082420 RAJEEV RANJAN 
 112 001482 JAISHDEV SINGH HUNDAL 
 113 046889 VIKRAM RAJ 
 114 023026 KUSHAGRA KAUSHIK 
 115 020582 HARPREET SINGH 
 116 067441 ROHIT MISHRA 
 117 022735 SUMUKH M S 
 118 057621 SHRAVAN ACHYUTANAND ANVEKAR 
 119 017343 AMIT  PATHANIA 
 120 049415 SAARANG SINGH KUNDAN 
 121 076428 VISHAL DHANDA 
 122 087216 SHASHANK VERMA 
 123 020791 MANISH YADAV 
 124 026898 RAHUL KUMAR DHOTE 
 125 051928 PARIKH BHATTA 
 126 024095 BINOD KUMAR 
 127 001148 M TEJESH REDDY 
 128 083046 JAI UPADHYAYA 
 129 012629 AVINASH NEHRA 
 130 038793 NEEL GAGAN ROY 
 131 016825 NAVEEN CHAHAR 
 132 017124 SHUBHAM JYOTI SAIKIA 
 133 050277 AKSHAY KUMAR KALIRAWANA 
 134 033654 SUSNIGDH ARYA 
 135 065425 MOHAMMAD YUNUS KHAN 
 136 055605 ALOK MISHRA 
 137 063401 PRATEEK POONIA 
 138 025176 DINESH SINGH BISHT 
 139 011307 RAMACHANDRUNI S GIRISH 
 140 038176 HEMANT TIWARI 
 141 035776 ANKIT SINGH POONIA 
 142 022344 SHOUNAK ATHLAY 
 143 039457 MANPRIT SINGH SANDHU 
 144 062598 NIKHIL CHOUDHARY 
 145 066059 ASHISH SINGAL 
 146 017774 SUSHANT BANDHAVAKAR 
 147 051758 ASHISH NAGAR 
 148 051843 AJEENCKYA SONAR 
 149 028508 AJAY DWIVEDI 
 150 030244 ABHISHEK YADAV 
 INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 151 039412 RAGHUVANSH SINGH 
 152 035111 PAWAN GAUTAM 
 153 066890 RAJESHWAR SINGH 
 154 015358 ABHINAV AWASTHI 
 155 051761 SHASHANK SAXENA 
 156 042303 BHANU PRATAP SINGH YADAV 
 157 002217 ROHIT KRISHNAN C 
 158 029221 ROHIT KUMAR PAL 
 159 077979 HIMANSHU BASWANI 
 160 040620 AAKASH RANA 
 161 029750 JITANSHU CHANDEL 
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 162 023055 SANJEEV SINGH 
 163 015021 SUMIT GARHWAL 
 164 060507 HARSHVARDHAN CHAUDHARY 
 165 049980 A MAHESHCHANDRA 
 166 051911 MAYUR GOLANI 
 167 075547 RAHUL YADAV 
 168 004802 VISAG C P 
 169 048503 SANDEEP YADAV 
 170 056427 ADITYA KHATRI 
 171 029286 SHAMMI MISHRA 
 172 011230 ATEEK BABASAB TASHILDAR 
 173 002455 ROHIT MALIK 
 174 023903 PRASHANT CHATURVEDI 
 175 025633 SANJAY BHATT 
 176 043920 HIMANSHU 
 177 008090 ABHIK MUKHERJEE 
 178 009023 ASHUTOSH TOMAR 
 179 049384 ANKUR RAGHAV 
 180 021996 ROHIT ROY 
 181 007427 UDAY SINGH ADA 
 182 069667 KAMAL YADAV 
 183 003273 DEEPAK KUMAR 
 184 035948 ANSHU BHAU 
 185 013187 MANISH JAWLA 
 186 069521 KULDEEP SINGH RAWAT 
 187 004482 VIVEK BAJPAI 
 188 019329 SUSHANT NANDA 
 189 053339 NISHANT VAID 
 190 017527 NAVNEET SINGH 
 191 014951 KUNAL JETLY 
 192 008560 SHIVANSHU DHYANI 
 193 072549 SAMEER YADAV 
 194 008926 MUKUL BHARDWAJ 
 195 014631 RAJ KUMAR 
 196 068945 ABHISHEK SEN 
 197 022913 SHASHANK SHARMA 
 198 044475 VISHAL GIRI 
 199 023014 NIKHIL KUMAR ANAND 
 200 070454 AVINASH KUMAR 
INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 201 007246 YADVENDRA AHIRWAR 
 202 016903 YASHWANT 
 203 027712 AMARINDER SINGH 
 204 017624 SAIM FARAZ 
 205 056469 RAHUL CHOUDHARY 
 206 023301 GAUTAM BAMBAH 
 207 004882 ADITHYA SRIDHAR 
 208 078815 LAKHVIR SINGH 
 209 045157 SAHIL ANCHAL 
 210 037006 AJEET KUMAR 
 211 026980 JAYGEET JAISWAL 
 212 062858 NADKARNI SARVESH UDAY 
 213 010793 ABHISHEK SINGH 
 214 031884 YOGESH SINGH MAHAR 
 215 019904 GEOFFREY ROCHE R 
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 216 023905 KALYAN SINGH RANA 
 217 019425 ARJUN SINGH VERMA 
 218 016776 TAPAN PANDIT 
 219 018682 MODI JAGDISHWAR NARAYAN 
 220 079884 ISHAN SETHI 
 221 011605 DEEPAK KUMAR 
 222 004087 ABHIMANYU SINGH PANWAR 
 223 000201 AMIT KUMAR 
 224 028507 DIVIJ ATREYA 
 225 039730 BHAVITAVYA SINGH JAMWAL 
 226 030670 MANISH 
 227 007099 ADITYA TANWAR 
 228 017215 TAPESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
 229 021189 PUNEET THAKUR 
 230 056657 SHARMA ABHIJIT DEEPAKKUMAR 
 231 044168 RAJESH THAKUR 
 232 068661 MANDEEP KUMAR 
 233 021090 DHEERAJ JARYAL 
 234 014076 PARTH DHAKA 
 235 015711 DEEPAK SHARMA 
 236 021365 ADIT SINGH YADAV 
 237 008491 SUHAIL ANAND 
 238 076241 ANIRUDH MISRA 
 239 040046 VIJENDER SINGH CHAHAL 
 240 073316 KANISHK VIJAY MAHENDRA 
 241 050071 HARJOT SINGH SODHI 
 242 036472 SUDHIR KUMAR 
 243 070601 VIKAS MALIK 
 244 040002 MANISH KUMAR 
 245 010578 SHASHANK SINGH 
 246 024676 DEWASHISH RAI 
 247 033164 SUNNY BAGGA 
 248 080389 JAI PAL SINGH 
 249 010049 NIKHIL M 
 250 006716 NITESH GAIROLA 
INDIAN MILITARY ACADEMY 
 251 035753 VINAY KHASA 
 252 016624 JOSHI KUMAR 
 253 060657 CHETAN SINGH CHAUHAN 
 254 063455 NAVTEJ SINGH 
 255 017137 PANKAJ PANDEY 
 256 027121 MOHIT KUMAR MAHAUR 
 257 085663 ROHIT SHARMA 
 258 014542 CHAUHAN ROHAN RASIK 
 259 063409 VIVEK CHAUHAN 
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 INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 
  1      011440   MIHIR VIVEK CHAUDHARI 
 2 010093 DIWAKAR SHARMA 
 3 071710 DIVAY JAIN 
 4 004460 RAHUL CHANDRA JHA 
 5 005238 MANISH KUMAR 
 6 024984 AKSHAY DUA 
 7 044955 AAYUSH BHARDWAJ 
 8 073645 ADITYA BALI 
 9 008414 NAKUL TALWAR 
 10 055898 GOVIND SINGH 
 11 068702 GAUTAM C A 
 12 055927 ROCKY GARG 
 13 007743 ANMOL KAPUR 
 14 024682 SAURABH DHIR 
 15 055492 AMIT PANT 
 16 077008 PRANAV RANJITH 
 17 052718 ANSHUMAN SINGH 
 18 029084 ABHISHEK 
 19 010483 MANDEEP KUMAR ARYA 
 20 016186 RAVI GOEL 
 21 074193 M SUKUMAR 
 22 007224 ASHOK KUMAR 
 23 031664 AKASH GOYAL 
 24 011519 VIVEKANAND 
 25 021622 RAHUL DHARMAWAT 
 26 019113 VENKATESH B 
 27 076428 VISHAL DHANDA 
 28 087216 SHASHANK VERMA 
 29 012629 AVINASH NEHRA 
 30 016825 NAVEEN CHAHAR 
 31 055605 ALOK MISHRA 
 32 025176 DINESH SINGH BISHT 
 33 035776 ANKIT SINGH POONIA 
 34 039457 MANPRIT SINGH SANDHU 
 35 062598 NIKHIL CHOUDHARY 
 36 066059 ASHISH SINGAL 
 37 017774 SUSHANT BANDHAVAKAR 
 38 015021 SUMIT GARHWAL 
 39 075547 RAHUL YADAV 
 40 023903 PRASHANT CHATURVEDI 
 41 025633 SANJAY BHATT 
 42 009023 ASHUTOSH TOMAR 
 43 049384 ANKUR RAGHAV 
 44 035948 ANSHU BHAU 
 45 016903 YASHWANT 
 46 026980 JAYGEET JAISWAL 
 47 010793 ABHISHEK SINGH 
 48 016776 TAPAN PANDIT 
 49 079884 ISHAN SETHI 
 50 030670 MANISH 
 INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY 
 51 017215 TAPESH KUMAR CHAUDHARY 
 52 003929 ANKUR KUMAR 
 53 040046 VIJENDER SINGH CHAHAL 
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 54 080389 JAI PAL SINGH 
 55 002602 PANKAJ BRIJMOHAN MEENA 
 56 010049 NIKHIL M 
 57 027121 MOHIT KUMAR MAHAUR 
 58 014542 CHAUHAN ROHAN RASIK 
 59 044794 CHANDRANSHU VASHISTHA 
 60 015616 SANDEEP YADAV 
 61 067772 PRATAP BALASAHEB JAGTAP 
 62 102782 VIVEK KUMAR SHUKLA 
 63 023497 RAVINDER SINGH SONI 
 64 049353 MANISH KUMAR SARWARIYA 
 65 075404 MRINAL RAIZADAY 
 66 000013 PRAKHAR GOUR 
 67 018940 SIDDHARTH SOHONEY 
 68 017856 NEERAJ SINGH 
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AIR FORCE ACADEMY 
 1 011440 MIHIR VIVEK CHAUDHARI 
 2 010093 DIWAKAR SHARMA 
 3 012795 VIVEK KUMAR SINHA 
 4 001628 SUMAN MAJUMDER 
 5 005238 MANISH KUMAR 
 6 050417 JITENDRA TYAGI 
 7 004460 RAHUL CHANDRA JHA 
 8 024984 AKSHAY DUA 
 9 010968 KRISHI MRIDUL 
 10 001705 TANUJ BAJAJ 
 11 009696 RAVI SAHARAN 
 12 040023 MUKESH DANGI 
 13 029830 SATAT MISHRA 
 14 007596 SHASHANK GUPTA 
 15 008414 NAKUL TALWAR 
 16 033787 ANIRUDH SRIVASTAVA 
 17 096066 SOMESH SINGH CHOUDHARY 
 18 077008 PRANAV RANJITH 
 19 012245 RACHIT PANDE 
 20 055492 AMIT PANT 
 21 019841 SEEMANSHU TIWARI 
 22 049586 SUMEET KARNATAK 
 23 049955 RAHUL BHATTACHARJEE 
 24 005682 ABHIJEET SRIVASTAVA 
 25 031664 AKASH GOYAL 
 26 011519 VIVEKANAND 
 27 007224 ASHOK KUMAR 
 28 018833 SUSHANT SURESH BHOSALE 
 29 001148 M TEJESH REDDY 
 CONCLUDED 
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